Course

Health
Science |

Health
Science I

Welding

TOTALS

Title
HLHS 100 Introduction to Health Careers
HLHS 101 Medical Terminology

HLHS 102 Essentials Anatomy and Physiology

HLHS 113 Dementia Care

Certified Nursing Assistant Certification

HOSA Club: Health Occupation Students of America
CPR Certification

14 dual credits / Certifications

Kinn’s Medical Assistant Text, Study Guide and Procedure
Manual

NHA Online Study Modules (CCMA Prep Bundle)
CCMA Exam Fee

One Trade, Many Careers
Metal/Welding Supplies
AWS Certification

Vendor
Amazon
Amazon

Amazon
Amazon

Elsevier/Amazon

Harden Education Institute

IKORCC

Health Science / Welding

ISBN
9780323280501
9781337123099

9781260266405
9781401899516

13: 978-0323608725

CCOOSsSM

Quantity

ordered Unit Price

20
20

20
20

30

$71.54
$79.47

$99.00
$24.95
$135.00
$15.00
$35.00

$158.00

$75.00

$10.28
$75.00
$25.00

Sub Total
$1,430.80
$1,589.40

$1,980.00
$499.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$790.00

$375.00
$0.00
$0.00

$308.40

Textbook Price

Item
Rental
Rental
Student Owned
Consumable
Rental
Certification $
Student Organization $

$

Rental

Online access per
student

Certification

Rental
Consumables
Certification

per student
$17.89
$19.87

$99.00

$6.24
135.00
15.00
35.00

$39.50

$75.00
$155.00

$2.57
$75.00
$25.00

Overall Cost

Overall Cost

Overal Cost

$

328

270

$103



