		H	Health Science / Welding	J						
Course	Title	Vendor	ISBN	Quantity ordered	Unit Price	Sub Total	ltem	Textbook Price per student		
Health	HLHS 100 Introduction to Health Careers	Amazon	9780323280501	20	\$71.54	\$1,430.80	Rental	\$17.89		
Science I	HLHS 101 Medical Terminology	Amazon	9781337123099	20	\$79.47	\$1,589.40	Rental	\$19.87		
	HLHS 102 Essentials Anatomy and Physiology	Amazon	9781260266405	20	\$99.00	, ,	Student Owned Consumable	\$99.00		
	HLHS 113 Dementia Care	Amazon	9781401899516	20	\$24.95	\$499.00	Rental	\$6.24		
	Certified Nursing Assistant Certification				\$135.00	\$0.00	Certification	\$ 135.00		
	HOSA Club: Health Occupation Students of America				\$15.00	\$0.00	Student Organization	\$ 15.00		
	CPR Certification				\$35.00	\$0.00		\$ 35.00		
	14 dual credits / Certifications								Overall Cost	\$ 328
Health Science II	Kinn's Medical Assistant Text, Study Guide and Procedure Manual	Elsevier/Amazon	13: 978-0323608725	5	\$158.00	\$790.00	Rental Online access per	\$39.50		
	NHA Online Study Modules (CCMA Prep Bundle)	Harden Education Institute		5	\$75.00	\$375.00		\$75.00		
	CCMA Exam Fee					\$0.00	Certification	\$155.00		
						\$0.00				
									Overall Cost	\$ 270
Welding	One Trade, Many Careers	IKORCC	CCOOSSM	30	\$10.28	\$308.40	Rental	\$2.57		
	Metal/Welding Supplies				\$75.00		Consumables	\$75.00		
	AWS Certification				\$25.00		Certification	\$25.00		
									Overal Cost	\$103